Eastwood Pines Association Bough Avenue, Clearwater, FL 33760 Organizational Meeting Minutes Sunday, April 14, 2024 6:30 pm

The organizational meeting of Eastwood Pines Association board members assembled the following:

Appointment of Patty Przywara to the board.

Board appointment terms:

Josh Shawver (3 year, expiry 2/2027) Cassandra Koerts (3 year, expiry 2/2027) Kimberly Hagan (2 year, expiry 2/2026) Patty Przywara (2 year, expiry 2/2026) Glenn Hio (1 year, expiry 2/2025)

Officers for 2024:

Josh Shawver, President Cassandra Koerts, Vice President Kimberly Hagan, Treasurer Patty Przywara, Secretary Glenn Hio, Director

Respectfully submitted,

Patty Przywara Secretary

v.3